YEAR
2010
2011
2012
2013

YEAR
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

YEAR
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

WOMEN’S LACROSSE CHAMPION, COACH & CONF.

CHAMPION
Charlotte Catholic
Apex

Green Hope

East Chapel Hill
Charlotte Catholic
Lake Norman
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons

RECORD
18-2
20-0
20-0
16-2
23-1
18-2
22-0
20-2
18-4
18-3

HEAD COACH
Dee Bier

Jenn Flaherty
Abigail Mead
Michelle Michaels
Dee Bier

Chris Schiemer
Patricia Alexander
Patricia Alexander
Patricia Alexander
Patricia Alexander

CONFERENCE
Conference 8
Conference 2
Conference 2
Conference 4
Conference 9
Conference 10
Conference 5
Conference 5
Conference 4
Conference 4

MEN’S LACROSSE CHAMPION, COACH & CONF.

CHAMPION

Myers Park
Northwest Guilford
Lake Norman

Apex

CHAMPION
Charlotte Catholic
Apex

Cardinal Gibbons
Middle Creek
Lake Norman
Cardinal Gibbons

CHAMPION
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Marvin Ridge
Weddington
Weddington
Weddington

RECORD
19-1
20-2
23-0
20-2

RECORD
22-3
20-2
20-2
22-0
22-2
18-4

RECORD
22-0
17-4
14-7
19-1
19-2
16-1

Open Classification
HEAD COACH
Mike Gambrill
Mark Goldsmith
Kevin Gowin
John Hayden

4A Classification
HEAD COACH
Bo Turner
John Hayden
Alex Buckley
Nick Holota
James Brugger
Alex Buckley

1A/2A/3A Classification
HEAD COACH
Alex Buckley
Alex Buckley
John Dodd
Erik Gundersen
Britton Short
Britton Short

CONFERENCE
Conference 11
All-Guilford Lacrosse
Conference 10
Conference 2

CONFERENCE
Conference 11
Conference 3
Conference 5
Conference 3
Conference 13
Conference 4

CONFERENCE
Conference 6

Conference 6

Conference 12
Conference 13
Conference 14
Conference 14



