

WOMEN'S LACROSSE CHAMPION, COACH & CONF.

YEAR CHAMPION	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE
2010 Charlotte Catholic	18-2	Dee Bier	Conference 8
2011 Apex	20-0	Jenn Flaherty	Conference 2
2012 Green Hope	20-0	Abigail Mead	Conference 2
2013 East Chapel Hill	16-2	Michelle Michaels	Conference 4
2014 Charlotte Catholic	23-1	Dee Bier	Conference 9
2015 Lake Norman	18-2	Chris Schiemer	Conference 10
2016 Cardinal Gibbons	22-0	Patricia Alexander	Conference 5
2017 Cardinal Gibbons	20-2	Patricia Alexander	Conference 5
2018 Cardinal Gibbons	18-4	Patricia Alexander	Conference 4
2019 Cardinal Gibbons	18-3	Patricia Alexander	Conference 4



MEN'S LACROSSE CHAMPION, COACH & CONF.

ŀ			LACITO	OOL CHAMII ION, OO	JACII & CON
				Open Classification	
	YEAR	CHAMPION	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE
	2010	Myers Park	19-1	Mike Gambrill	Conference 11
	2011	Northwest Guilford	20-2	Mark Goldsmith	All-Guilford Lacrosse
	2012	Lake Norman	23-0	Kevin Gowin	Conference 10
	2013	Apex	20-2	John Hayden	Conference 2
				4A Classification	
	YEAR	CHAMPION	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE
	2014	Charlotte Catholic	22-3	Bo Turner	Conference 11
	2015	Apex	20-2	John Hayden	Conference 3
	2016	Cardinal Gibbons	20-2	Alex Buckley	Conference 5
	2017	Middle Creek	22-0	Nick Holota	Conference 3
	2018	Lake Norman	22-2	James Brugger	Conference 13
	2019	Cardinal Gibbons	18-4	Alex Buckley	Conference 4
				1A/2A/3A Classification	
	YEAR	CHAMPION	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE
	2014	Cardinal Gibbons	22-0	Alex Buckley	Conference 6
	2015	Cardinal Gibbons	17-4	Alex Buckley	Conference 6
	2016	Marvin Ridge	14-7	John Dodd	Conference 12
	2017	Weddington	19-1	Erik Gundersen	Conference 13
	2018	Weddington	19-2	Britton Short	Conference 14
	2019	Weddington	16-1	Britton Short	Conference 14